BY ALDS. LEWIS, STAMPER, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, RAINEY, JOHNSON

Resolution recognizing and congratulating Pastor Christopher R. Boston on the occasion of his role as pastor of the Lamb of God Missionary Baptist Church.

## WHEREAS,

## PASTOR CHRISTOPHER R. BOSTON

is celebrating five years as pastor at the Lamb of God Missionary Baptist Church, 8415 W. Bradley Rd., and a soirée will be held in his honor on September 15, 2017 at 6 p.m. at the Watermark at Shully's, 146 Green Bay Road in Thiensville; and

*WHEREAS,* Pastor Christopher R. Boston became the third pastor in Lamb of God Missionary Baptist Church's extensive history in Milwaukee on September 23, 2012; and

**WHEREAS,** Pastor Christopher R. Boston is a dedicated community organizer, and has led workshops for organizations across the country, helping them develop strategies that foster community transformation; and

*WHEREAS,* Pastor Christopher R. Boston is committed to the Lamb of God Missionary Baptist Church's mission of healing, service, and justice; and

**WHEREAS,** Pastor Christopher R. Boston is a gifted preacher, administrator, and leader who embodies all of the qualities that are necessary for building an effective, cross-generational congregation; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Pastor Christopher R. Boston on his five year anniversary as pastor at the Lamb of God Missionary Baptist Church, thanks him for his contribution to his community, and extends to him its sincere wishes for continued health and happiness; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Pastor Christopher R. Boston.

Introduced by Common Council members Chantia Lewis, Russell W. Stamper, II, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Jim Bohl, Terry L. Witkowski, Mark A. Borkowski, José G. Pérez, Khalif J. Rainey and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 26, 2017.